
Organization First Name Last Name Address City St ZIP Phone Email Website
14 Green Acher's Agricultural 
Products Lawrence Kissell

1379 Stonewall Jackson 
Raod Woodford VA 22580 804-633-2194 greenachers14@bealenet.com

A Different Drummer Farm Jackie Fisher 270-432-0970 splltrss@scrtc.com 
Always Somethin' Farm Mike Chester 825 Newton Hill Road Mansfield PA 16933 570-662-1082 chester4@ptd.net

Ananda Hills Farm Jennifer Watkins 553 Embody Road Port Ludlow WA 98365 360-732-0111 jwatkins@olypen.com www.anandahillsfarm.com
Antiquity Oaks Deborah Boehles IL 815-258-2450 deborah@antiquityoaks.com www.antiquityoaks.com

Autumn Olive Farms Jackie Glass Bois D Arc MO 417-732-4122 www.eatfromthefarm.com
Ayrshire Farm Sandy Lerner PO Box 599 Upperville VA 20185 540-592-9504 info@ayrshirefarm.com

Cane Creek Farm Eliza MacLean
7009 M Bass Mountain 
Road Snow Camp NC 27349 336-376-0811 canecreekfarm@gmail.us www.canecreekfarm.us

Caveny Farm John Cavney Monticello IL 217-762-7767 soilsteward@prairieinet.net www.cavenyfarm.com
Cedar Meadow Farm Julia Cronin 12 Erin's Way Ledyard CT 06339 860-608-7442 info@cedarmeadowfarm.net www.cedarmeadowfarm.net

Chicken Scratch Ranch Josh Kraft
4091 US Highway 87 
South Roundup MT 59072 406-323-4091 kraftl@imt.net

Collumbine Farms Don Collum 8062 Mulberry Road Chesterland OH 44026 440-729-2243
Dean & Deluca John & Sue Marshall 8743 NC Hwy. 150 South Linwood NC 27299 336-752-2886 jsfarm@ptmc.net
Drake's Heritage Turkeys Margaret Drake PO Box 1338 Glen Rose TX 76043 254-897-4974 mdrake@valornet.com 

Faith Ridge Farm Julie Granados 42780 Faiths Run Way Leonardtown MD 20650 301-997-0625 faithridgefarm@yahoo.com

Footsteps Farm Craig Floyd
55 Laurence Eleanor 
Street Stonington CT 06378 860-536-8377 footstepsfarm@hotmail.com www.footstepsfarm.com

Fresh Smoked Meats Shelly Whelan PO Box 1205 Rochester MN 507-990-3807 turkey@freshsmokedmeats.com www.freshsmokedmeats.com

Good Shepherd Turkey Ranch Frank Reese 730 Smokey Valley Road Lindsborg KS 67456 785-227-3972 turkeys@ks-usa.net www.reeseturkeys.com
Griggstown Quail Farm and 
Market George Rude NJ 908-359-5218 www.griggstownquailfarm.com

Heritage Food Usa NY
212-980-6603

www.heritagefoodsusa.com
Holst Station Noel Carlson PO Box 239 Meadow Valley CA 95956 530-283-2414 noel_carlson@hotmail.com

Johnson's Turkey Farm Jim Johnson 1066 Sebring Road Qunicy MI
49082-
9705 517-639-7194 nova@CBPU.com

Joy of Illinois Farm Penny Gioja 1689 County Road 400E Champaign IL 61822 217-863-2758
Legacy Manor Katherine Ecker 17758 Bakersville Road Boonesboro MD 21713 301-432-5656 legacymanor@netstorm.net www.legacymanorfarm.com
Live Oak Farms Chuck Schaum 230 Sam Davis Road Woodruff SC 29388 chuck@liveoakfarm

Mary's Turkeys Mary Pitman 6567 N Tamera Avenue Fresno CA
93711-
0924 888-666-8244 mary@marysturkeys.com www.marysturkeys.com

McLary Hill Farm Barbara Stewart 3 Griffin Road Epsom NH 03234 603-300-9238 barbaraghstewart@gmail.com
Morning Owl Farm Mary Rohlfing 7020 Pet Haven Lane Boise ID 83716 208-387-0131 morningowl@cableone.net
Oaklyn Plan Free Range Chkn David White 1312 Oaklyn Rd Darlington SC 29532 843-395-0793 thewhites@freerangechicken.com www.freerangechicken.com

Old Maids Farm George Purtill
South 
Glastonbury CT 860-918-5442 george.m.purtill@snet.net www.localharvest.org

Painted Hand Farm Sandra Miller Newburg PA sandra@pa.net www.paintedhandfarm.com

Phelps Poultry Ranch King Phelps 27449 Highway 38 Elkton OR
97436-
9766 541-584-2271 turksnmore@peak.org

Pollo Real Ranch Tom
Delahant
y Scorro NM 505-550-3123

Rehoboth Ranch Robert Hutchins 2238 County Road 1081 Greenville TX 75401 903-450-8145 hutchins@rehobothranch.com www.rehobothranch.com
Rolling Goose Farm Chris Blunt Loda IL 217-390-8006 rollinggoosefarm@aol.com 
Skate Creek Farm Amy Kenyon Meredith NY 607-643-1724 www.skatecreekfarm.com
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Spring Creek Farm Erich Gundlach 1390 E 850 S Brookston IN 47923 765-563-6613 springcreekfarm@gmail.com
Stoney Acres Farm Kat & Tony 715-432-4683 www.stoneyacresfarm.net
Sunrise Farm Ziegfried Forster 280 Landrum Road Columbus NC 28722 828-278-2131 ziggy@sunrisefarmNC.com http://sunrisefarmnc.com

Sunrise Valley Farm Gail & Harry Groot 4615 Mountain Pride Road Hiwassee VA 24347 540-639-3077 sunrise@usit.net

Sweet Grass Farm Wendy Gornick 5537 Cooper Street Vernon NY 13476 wgornick@twcny.rr.com www.meadowraisedmeats.com

Tedach Ranch Dallas Gilbert 6619 S Kincaid Street Bennett CO 80102 303-644-4079
dallasg@tedach.com 
co_op@easternplains.com www.easternplains.com

Thomas Farm Jerry Thomas
1690 Pleasant Valley 
Road Aptos CA

95003-
9777 831-724-4013

Thundering Hooves Pasture 
Finished Meats Keith Swanson 2021 E Isaacs Walla Walla WA 99362 509-522-9400 keith@thunderinghooves.net www.thunderinghooves.net

Timberwood Farms Barbara Johnson 19628 Andeson Mill Road Beaverdam VA 23015 804-448-1689 barbarafrillingjohnson@msn.com
Tomahnous Farms Lisa Haynes Mahomet IL 217-586-5632 www.tomahnousfarm.org

Townline Farm Poultry Preserve Dayna & Bill Yockey 14563 Townline Road Linesville PA
16424-
5953 877-632-9243 buyturkey@townlinefarm.com www.townlinefarm.com

Turkana Farms Peter Davies 110 Lasher Avenue Germantown NY 12526 518-537-3815 daviesturkana@valstar.net

Veritas Farm Paul Alward 32 Rousener Lane New Paltz NY
12561-
4511 845-384-6888 paulos72@aol.com www.VeritasFarms.com

Whitmore Farm William Morrow 10720 Dern Road Emmitsburg MD 21727 301-447-3611 info@whitemorefarm.com www.whitmorefarm.com
Wolf's Turkeys Mary Wolf 13155 Baldwinn Road Patterson CA 95363 209-892-3530 mkwolf@evansinet.com

Christina Allen 18988 Point Lookout Road Lexington Park MD 20653 301-862-3421 allensarticles@earthlink.net
John & 
Connie Caveny 1999 N 935 East Road Monticello IL 61856 217-762-7767 caveny1@prairieinet.net www.cavenyfarm.com
Duane Dawson Cleburne TX 817-558-3697 rainshadowranch57@hotmail.com 

John Fluke 2130 Tommie Daniel Road Oxford NC 27565 919-693-9354

Dr. Ronald
Henricks
on 3800 Bisson Lane Polson MT 59860 406-883-5723

Mary James
18108 NC Highway 53 
East Maple Hill NC 28454 mjmaryjames@aol.com

Judy Kirchner 814 88th avenue Kenosha WI 53144 262-859-2141 buymilk@hotmail.com
Rodney Riddle 3 Bragg Run road Cowen NY 26206 304-226-3908 rodneyariddle@yahoo.com

Marvin Roobal PO Box 21 Bruno NE
68014-
0021 402-543-2259
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